



# PNC Infratech Limited

An ISO : 9001-2008 Certified Company

Ref No: PNC/SE/63/18-19

Date: 14.11.2018

To,  
The Manager  
The Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001  
Scrip code:539150

To,  
The Manager  
The Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051  
Scrip code: PNCINFRA

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Press Release**

We send herewith a copy of Press Release that is being issued by the Company, in connection with the **key highlights of the financial results** for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 announced on November 14, 2018.

We request you to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

**For PNC Infratech Limited**

**Tapan Jain**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
ICSI M. No.: A22603



**Encl: a/a**



**Corporate Office :** PNC Tower,  
3/22-D, Civil Lines, Bypass Road,  
NH-2, Agra-282002

**Regd. Office :** NBCC Plaza, Tower II,  
4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket  
New Delhi--110017 (India)

Tel. : 91-562-4054400 (30 Lines)  
91-562-4070000 (30 Lines)

Fax : 91-562-4070011

Email : ho@pncinfratech.com

Tel. : 91-11-29574800 (10 Lines)  
91-11-29566511, 64724122

Fax : +91-11-29563844

Email : delhioffice@pncinfratech.com  
Web. : www.pncinfratech.com  
CIN : L45201DL1999PLC195937



## PNC INFRATECH LIMITED

**Announces Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Yearly Ended 30.09.2018**

**Q2FY19 Revenue Rises by 108%, EBIDTA by 88% and PAT by 111% YoY  
H1FY19 Revenue Rises by 107%, EBIDTA by 123% and PAT by 196% YoY**

**New Delhi, 14<sup>th</sup>November, 2018:** PNC Infratech Limited announced its un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter and half yearly ended September 30, 2018 on 14<sup>th</sup>November 2018.

**Standalone financials at a glance (figures in INR crore):**

Description	Q2FY19	Q1FY19	Q2FY18	H1FY19	H1FY18	Year ended 31.03.2018
Revenue	559	736	269	1294	625	1857
EBIDTA	75	129	40	204	92	319
<i>EBITDA Margin</i>	13.4%	17.6%	14.8%	15.8%	14.7	17.2%
PAT	35	103	17	138	46	251
<i>PAT Margin</i>	6.3%	13.9%	6.3%	10.7%	7.4%	13.5%

Note: All the above figures are based on Ind-AS.

### Financial Highlights:

1. Q2 FY 19 Standalone Revenue, EBIDTA & PAT increased by 108%, 88% & 111% over the respective financials of Q2 FY 18.
2. H1 FY 19 Standalone Revenue, EBIDTA & PAT increased by 107%, 123% & 196% over the respective financials of H1 FY 18.